



PMS 2014 SCHEDULE A
PROJECT 14EN08
BID TABULATION



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	INTERMOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS PO BOX 2469 GILLETTE, WY 82717		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 2020 GILLETTE, WY 82717		SIMON CONTRACTORS PO BOX 541 GILLETTE, WY 82717		MOUNTAIN VIEW BUILDING, INC. 237 NORTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 18,385.00	\$ 18,385.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
01500.11	CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,266.50	\$ 4,266.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
01500.14	INSTALL EROSION BLANKETS	SY	248	\$ 2.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 744.00
01510.01	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
01510.02	FLAGGING	1/4 HR	2000	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00
01510.03	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	1	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
02050.11	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MAIN	LF	114	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 427.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 399.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 228.00
02050.21	INSTALL CONCRETE PLUG	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
SP-02050.24B	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	78	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 5.35	\$ 417.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 117.00
SP-02050.24C	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	40	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
02075.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1112	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,672.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,784.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,896.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,896.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,120.00
02075.02	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	307	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,149.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,377.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,991.00
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	945	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,417.50
02075.05	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	SF	56	\$ 3.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 89.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 84.00
02075.06	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	531	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,982.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,973.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,655.00
02075.09	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (RADIUS)	LF	17	\$ 9.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 140.25	\$ 5.60	\$ 95.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 85.00
SP-02075.10	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FILLET	SF	2066	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,582.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,198.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,441.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,660.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,462.00
02075.11	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	1888	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,059.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,776.00
02075.14	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	SF	16	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 171.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64.00
02210.01	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ABOVE SUBGRADE	CY	736	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 6,808.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,040.00
02210.03	REJECTED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	147	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 3,160.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,176.00
02110.04	SURPLUS MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	736	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,568.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,888.00
02210.06	IMPORTED BORROW (SAND)	CY	197	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,486.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,940.00
02210.0724	24" PAVED ROAD SUBGRADE PROCESSING	SY	1550	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,050.00
02210.0824	24" SUBGRADE PROCESSING FOR PATCH	SY	893	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,395.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,646.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,288.00
02220.01	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
02225.04	INSTALL CEMENT TREATED FILL PIPE SADDLE	EA	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
02231.0102	2" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	59	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 781.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 442.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 560.50
SP-02231.0106	6" TYPE A AGGREGATE (MAINT. STOCKPILE)	SY	33	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 1,600.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00
02231.0106	6" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	2475	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 32,175.00
02511.01	ROTOMILLING SURFACE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1802	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 11,082.30	\$ 4.75	\$ 8,559.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,955.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,010.00
02511.03	ROTOMILLING EDGE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	614	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,298.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,219.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,982.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 4,789.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,456.00
02511.04	ROTOMILLING EDGE OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4000	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00
02511.05	ROTOMILLING END OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	120	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 696.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 810.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 792.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00
02511.06	ROTOMILLING END OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	214	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 3,488.20	\$ 10.30	\$ 2,204.20	\$ 14.80	\$ 3,167.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 856.00
SP-02511.08	PAVEMENT CRACK REPAIR	LF	847	\$ 17.50	\$ 14,822.50	\$ 20.15	\$ 17,067.05	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,645.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,481.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,552.00
02511.09	ASPHALT CRACK SEALING	LF	327	\$ 3.00	\$ 981.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,880.25	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,111.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 981.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 817.50
02511.10	CONCRETE JOINT AND CRACK RESEALING	LF	28	\$ 8.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 371.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 238.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 294.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 70.00
02511.11	CRACK AND SEAT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	11016	\$ 0.85	\$ 9,363.60	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 22,582.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 132,192.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,508.00
02512.012	2" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	SY	14758	\$ 10.30	\$ 152,007.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 154,959.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 162,338.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 197,757.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 413,224.00
02512.014	4" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	SY	1140	\$ 21.20	\$ 24,168.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 27,930.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 31,464.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 36,480.00
02512.016	6" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	SY	447	\$ 33.10	\$ 14,795.70	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,986.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,092.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 19,221.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,645.00
02512.022	2" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PATCH	SY	946	\$ 18.90	\$ 17,879.40	\$ 21.75	\$ 20,575.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 23,271.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,840.00
02512.026	6" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PATCH	SY	828	\$ 42.45	\$ 35,148.60	\$ 48.75	\$ 40,365.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 43,056.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 46,368.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 53,820.00
02512.03	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TN	1633	\$ 77.00	\$ 125,741.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 144,520.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 142,071.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 138,805.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,660.00
02520.0106	6" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING	SY	145	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 51.35	\$ 7,445.75	\$ 64.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,700.00
02528.0124	INSTALL NEW 24" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	51	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,887.00	\$ 27.80	\$ 1,417.80
02528.0130	INSTALL NEW 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	594	\$ 37.00	\$ 21,978.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 13,216.50	\$ 32.75	\$ 19,453.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,196.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,820.00
02528.0224	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 24" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	206	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,798.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 5,716.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,622.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,768.00
02528.0230	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	134	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,824.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 4,120.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,288.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,226.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,020.00
02528.0424	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 24" CURB & GUTTER (RADIUS)	LF	17	\$ 47.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 505.75	\$ 37.50	\$ 637.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 476.00
02528.0430	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 30" CURB & GUTTER (RADIUS)	LF	12	\$ 57.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00
02530.0104	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SF	320	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00
02530.0106	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	SF	272	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,672.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,904.00
02530.0406	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6")	SF	365	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,737.50	\$ 6.15	\$ 2,244.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,920.00



PMS 2014 SCHEDULE A
PROJECT 14EN08
BID TABULATION



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	INTERMOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS PO BOX 2469 GILLETTE, WY 82717		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 2020 GILLETTE, WY 82717		SIMON CONTRACTORS PO BOX 541 GILLETTE, WY 82717		MOUNTAIN VIEW BUILDING, INC. 237 NORTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02530.0604	INSTALL NEW CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (4")	SF	64	\$ 9.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 864.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 393.60	\$ 8.25	\$ 528.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 512.00
02530.0606	INSTALL NEW CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (6")	SF	638	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,018.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 6,539.50	\$ 7.25	\$ 4,625.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 5,901.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,742.00
02530.0608	INSTALL NEW CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (8")	SF	1904	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,944.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 17,612.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,232.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 19,992.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,040.00
02530.0708	INSTALL REPLACEMENT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (8")	SF	288	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,880.00
SP-02530.0908	INSTALL REPLACEMENT CURB RETURN FILLET (8")	SF	2066	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,726.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 26,341.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,528.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,693.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,792.00
02530.10	INSTALL SPLASH PAN FOR FIRE HYDRANT	SF	32	\$ 14.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 272.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00
02530.1204	INSTALL HANDICAP RAMP AND LANDING (4")	SF	264	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,280.00
02570.01	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	17	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 6,018.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,750.00
02570.05	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	EA	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
02570.14	REPLACE SEWER MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EA	4	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 3,208.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
SP-02570.16	REPLACE WATER VALVE BOX AND COVER	EA	1	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
02645.01	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE	EA	1	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
02665.0106	INSTALL 6" WATER MAIN	LF	56	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 48.65	\$ 2,724.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00
02665.03666	INSTALL 6" x 6" x 6" TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
02665.106	INSTALL 6" MJ SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
02665.116	INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
02665.18	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	1	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
02665.24	INSTALL TEST STATION	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
02665.2901	INSTALL 1" HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLED WATER MAIN	LF	30	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
SP-02665.30	INSTALL 4" RIGID FOAM BOARD INSULATION	SF	108	\$ 9.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 793.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 810.00
02700.018	INSTALL 8" SANITARY SEWER	LF	258	\$ 47.00	\$ 12,126.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,868.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,836.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,930.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,610.00
02700.03	INSTALL BASIC SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (5' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
02700.04	INSTALL ADDITIONAL SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE DEPTH	VF	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
02700.1204	4" EXTEND & RECONNECT EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVI	LF	24	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00
02700.1408	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
02725.0118	INSTALL 18" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	40	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00
02725.0818	INSTALL 18" RCP FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
02725.30	CONNECT TO STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
02725.36	INSTALL CONCRETE TRICKLE CHANNEL	LF	36	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,592.00
02725.41	INSTALL GRATED AREA INLET	EA	1	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
02895.02	INSTALL GEOGRID	SY	50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
02900.05	SEEDING	AC	0.1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 1,070.00
02900.07	SODDING	SF	278	\$ 3.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 973.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,000.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 347.50
SP-02900.09A	RE-INSTALL FENCE (CHAIN LINK)	LF	78	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,042.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 468.00
SP-02900.11A	RE-INSTALL FENCE (WOOD SPLIT RAIL)	LF	40	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 877,352.70		\$ 1,034,157.05		\$ 1,043,584.20		\$ 1,561,664.20		\$ 1,126,503.80



**PMS 2014 SCHEDULE A
PROJECT 14EN08
BID TABULATION**



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	INTERMOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS PO BOX 2469 GILLETTE, WY 82717		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 2020 GILLETTE, WY 82717		SIMON CONTRACTORS PO BOX 541 GILLETTE, WY 82717		MOUNTAIN VIEW BUILDING, INC. 237 NORTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SP-02050.24A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WOOD PICKET FENCE	LF	15	\$ 16.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 80.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7.50
SP-02050.24B	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	82	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 262.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 123.00
SP-02050.25	REMOVAL OF EXISTING METAL LANDSCAPE BEAM	EA	1	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
SP-02665.30	INSTALL 4" RIGID FOAM BOARD INSULATION	SF	1008	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 7,408.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,560.00
02700.018	INSTALL 8" SANITARY SEWER	LF	126	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 41.65	\$ 5,247.90	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,670.00
02700.03	INSTALL BASIC SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (5' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
02700.10	CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
02700.1408	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE CLEANOUT	EA	-1	\$ 300.00	\$ (300.00)	\$ 900.00	\$ (900.00)	\$ 745.00	\$ (745.00)	\$ 750.00	\$ (750.00)	\$ 200.00	\$ (200.00)
02900.07	SODDING	SF	1184	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,841.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,480.00
SP-02900.09A	RE-INSTALL FENCE (CHAIN LINK)	LF	82	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 3,206.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 492.00
SP-02900.10A	RE-INSTALL FENCE (WOOD PICKET)	LF	15	\$ 24.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00
SP-02900.23	RE-INSTALL METAL LANDSCAPE BEAM	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1 BID					\$ 30,620.00		\$ 30,931.20		\$ 23,688.95		\$ 36,819.00		\$ 18,772.50

THE TABULATION OF BIDS HEREIN IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON MARCH 5, 2014.

